Declaration of Conformity



Manufacturer: Dyson Technology Limited

Address: Tetbury Hill

Malmesbury

Wiltshire SN16 ORP United Kingdom

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the Declaration: Purifier Fan

Model Identifier: TP09

TP09 YY

Model Name: Dyson Purifier Cool Formaldehyde

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements:

SI 2017 No. 1206

[The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017]

SI 2012 No. 3032

[The Restriction of the use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012]

SI 2010 No. 2617

[The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010]

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008

[implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for standby and off mode, and networked standby, electric power consumption of electrical and electronic household and office equipment]

as amended by SI 2019 No. 539

[The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019]

Commission Regulation (EU) No 206/2012

[implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for air conditioners and comfort

fans]

as amended by SI 2019 No. 539

[The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019]

Standards used in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN 60335-1:2012 +A11:2014 +A13:2017 +A1:2019 +A14:2019 +A2:2019

EN 60335-2-65:2003 +A1:2008 +A11:2012 EN 60335-2-80:2003 +A1:2004 +A2:2009

EN 60825-1:2014 EN 62233:2008 EN 62311:2008

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

EN 55014-1:2017 +A11:2020

EN 55014-2:2015 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 EN 301 893 V2.1.1 EN IEC 63000:2018

EN 50564:2011 2012/C 172/01

Signed for and on behalf of Dyson Technology Limited

Signature:

Name: Andrew Phillips

Date: 02/08/2022

Function: UK NPD Director

Place: Malmesbury, United Kingdom